
ICC Round 2 Interclub 2022 Results 

ICC Individual Outright 

Car No Driver Car Club Name Car Year/ Over 25 
Years (Pre 

1997)

REG Total Time ICC Place ICC Points K Circuit E Circuit

8 Tom McLennan PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2015 N 02:20.372 1 70 01:16.928 01:03.444
20 Phil Sutcliffe ZCCQ Ginetta G50 Z 2008 N 02:21.961 2 69 01:17.416 01:04.545
82 Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2018 N 02:24.454 3 68 01:19.779 01:04.675

417 Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:25.582 4 67 01:20.756 01:04.826
13 Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:30.578 5 66 01:23.511 01:07.067
27 Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:31.527 6 65 01:23.877 01:07.650

102 Adam Krauel BMWCQ McLaren 650 S 2014 Y 02:32.795 7 64 01:24.052 01:08.743
98 Marc Wei PCQ McLaren 765 LT 2021 Y 02:33.174 8 63 01:23.096 01:10.078

209 David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:34.444 9 62 01:25.115 01:09.329
116 Ben Malpass BMWCQ M3 E36 2000 N 02:34.681 10 61 01:26.063 01:08.618
109 Paul Ford PCQ Porsche Cayman 2007 N 02:34.743 11 60 01:25.685 01:09.058

46 Darren Newell BMWCQ M3 E46 2002 Y 02:34.818 12 59 01:25.268 01:09.550
15 Roman Miller BMWCQ M2 Comp 2018 Y 02:35.364 13 58 01:25.512 01:09.852

404 Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:35.558 14 57 01:25.992 01:09.566
211 Shane Pike PCQ Evo 9 2005 N 02:36.200 15 56 01:26.296 01:09.904

38 Glen Wallace PCQ 991 GT3 2015 Y 02:37.521 16 55 01:27.881 01:09.640
86 Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:37.883 17 54 01:27.421 01:10.462

128 Don Munro PCQ Porsche 911 1974 Y 02:38.429 18 53 01:27.829 01:10.600
111 Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:38.437 19 52 01:28.908 01:09.529

88 Lucas McBurney Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2017 Y 02:38.574 20 51 01:27.757 01:10.817
106 Brenton Hammond BMWCQ M3 2016 Y 02:38.876 21 50 01:27.485 01:11.391

78 Bill Black PCQ Porsche 911 1969 Y 02:39.010 22 49 01:28.362 01:10.648
95 Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 N 02:39.061 23 48 01:27.456 01:11.605

187 Ryan Black PCQ Lotus Exige 2009 Y 02:41.141 24 47 01:29.089 01:12.052
9 Noel Caplet HSCCQ Subaru  2002 N 02:41.311 25 46 01:29.533 01:11.778

74 Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:42.105 26 45 01:29.995 01:12.110
3 Marcus Hankey BMWCQ M140i 2019 Y 02:42.254 27 44 01:30.259 01:11.995

101 Adrian Hayfield BMWCQ M1 2011 Y 02:42.965 28 43 01:30.988 01:11.977
33 Antonio Peronace PCQ Porsche 911 2021 Y 02:43.221 29 42 01:30.296 01:12.925

253 Thane Irwin Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:43.738 30 41 01:31.036 01:12.702
83 Aiden Lefmann PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:45.068 31 40 01:31.570 01:13.498

110 Chris Price BMWCQ M140i 2017 Y 02:45.271 32 39 01:31.661 01:13.610
52 Darren Brent MX5 MX5 2016 Y 02:45.439 33 38 01:31.290 01:14.149

107 James Black Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:46.625 34 37 01:32.086 01:14.539
47 Craig Brinkman BMWCQ MX5 1990 N 02:48.710 35 36 01:32.726 01:15.984

131 Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2013 Y 02:49.203 36 35 01:35.054 01:14.149
404 Joel Sang Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:49.299 37 34 01:34.756 01:14.543
709 Tom Ford PCQ VW Polo 2015 Y 02:49.515 38 33 01:34.130 01:15.385

4 Joe Catalano PCQ Toyota 86 2017 N 02:49.779 39 32 01:34.395 01:15.384
130 Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:49.997 40 31 01:34.389 01:15.608
105 Joel Smith BMWCQ E30 1988 Y 02:51.112 41 30 01:34.986 01:16.126
222 Joshua Lukel HSCCQ Mazda 2 2007 Y 02:58.726 42 29 01:40.785 01:17.941

44 Graham Wood PCQ 944.00 1990 Y 02:58.768 43 28 01:39.237 01:19.531
103 Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ 125i 2008 Y 03:02.187 44 27 01:41.341 01:20.846
104 Christine Murphy BMWCQ Mini 2017 Y 03:12.618 45 26 01:48.464 01:24.154
201 Robin Smith PCQ Porsche 924 1981 Y 03:21.589 46 25 01:55.485 01:26.104
112 Dee Powell BMWCQ Mini 2013 Y 03:32.458 47 24 01:59.375 01:33.083

20 Phil Hart PCQ Porsche 996 GT3 2000 Y 48 23 01:10.140
53 John Toomer BMWCQ MX5 2006 N 49 22 01:10.810
70 Stephen Cameron PCQ 911T 1970 Y 50 21 01:15.436
17 Denis Weisz BMWCQ E46 2002 N 51 20 01:22.391

115 Steve Bradford ZCCQ Toyota Celica 1994 Y 52 19 01:25.906

Non ICC
114 Stephen Tonna BSCC* Evo 9 2005 N 02:40.371 01:28.445 01:11.926
459 Anthony Grace WRX Club* Subaru WRX 2015 Y 02:44.560 01:31.201 01:13.359
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ICC Round 2 Interclub 2022 Results 

ICC Individual Road Registered

Driver Car Club Name Car

Year/ Over 25 
Years (Pre 

1997)
REG

Total Time 

ICC Place ICC Points

Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:25.582 1 70
Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:30.578 2 69
Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:31.527 3 68
Adam Krauel BMWCQ McLaren 650 S 2014 Y 02:32.795 4 67
Marc Wei PCQ McLaren 765 LT 2021 Y 02:33.174 5 66
David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:34.444 6 65
Darren Newell BMWCQ M3 E46 2002 Y 02:34.818 7 64

Roman Miller BMWCQ M2 Comp 2018 Y 02:35.364 8 63
Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:35.558 9 62
Glen Wallace PCQ 991 GT3 2015 Y 02:37.521 10 61
Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:37.883 11 60
Don Munro PCQ Porsche 911 1974 Y 02:38.429 12 59
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:38.437 13 58
Lucas McBurney Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2017 Y 02:38.574 14 57
Brenton Hammond BMWCQ M3 2016 Y 02:38.876 15 56
Bill Black PCQ Porsche 911 1969 Y 02:39.010 16 55
Ryan Black PCQ Lotus Exige 2009 Y 02:41.141 17 54
Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:42.105 18 53
Marcus Hankey BMWCQ M140i 2019 Y 02:42.254 19 52
Adrian Hayfield BMWCQ M1 2011 Y 02:42.965 20 51
Antonio Peronace PCQ Porsche 911 2021 Y 02:43.221 21 50
Thane Irwin Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:43.738 22 49
Aiden Lefmann PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:45.068 23 48
Chris Price BMWCQ M140i 2017 Y 02:45.271 24 47
Darren Brent MX5 MX5 2016 Y 02:45.439 25 46
James Black Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:46.625 26 45
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2013 Y 02:49.203 27 44
Joel Sang Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:49.299 28 43
Tom Ford PCQ VW Polo 2015 Y 02:49.515 29 42
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:49.997 30 41
Joel Smith BMWCQ E30 1988 Y 02:51.112 31 40
Joshua Lukel HSCCQ Mazda 2 2007 Y 02:58.726 32 39
Graham Wood PCQ 944.00 1990 Y 02:58.768 33 38
Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ 125i 2008 Y 03:02.187 34 37
Christine Murphy BMWCQ Mini 2017 Y 03:12.618 35 36
Robin Smith PCQ Porsche 924 1981 Y 03:21.589 36 35
Dee Powell BMWCQ Mini 2013 Y 03:32.458 37 34
Phil Hart PCQ Porsche 996 GT3 2000 Y 38 33
Stephen Cameron PCQ 911T 1970 Y 39 32
Steve Bradford ZCCQ Toyota Celica 1994 Y 40 31

ICC Individual Over 25 years Cars Road Registered

Driver Car Club Name Car

Year/ Over 25 
Years (Pre 

1997)
REG

Total Time 

ICC Place ICC Points

Don Munro PCQ Porsche 911 1974 Y 02:38.429 1 70
Bill Black PCQ Porsche 911 1969 Y 02:39.010 2 69
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:49.997 3 68
Joel Smith BMWCQ E30 1988 Y 02:51.112 4 67
Graham Wood PCQ 944.00 1990 Y 02:58.768 5 66
Robin Smith PCQ Porsche 924 1981 Y 03:21.589 6 65
Stephen Cameron PCQ 911T 1970 Y 7 64
Steve Bradford ZCCQ Toyota Celica 1994 Y 8 63
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ICC Round 2 Interclub 2022 Results 

ICC Club Outright 18.00 19.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 20.00 0.00 17.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Driver Car Club Name Car

Year/ Over 25 
Years (Pre 

1997)
REG

Total Time 

ICC Place ICC Points
Qld86/BRZ BMWCQ HSCCQ LCQ MGCCQ MR2CCQ MX5 PCQ TSOA ZCCQ ClubMiniQ Lancia Tesla 

Owners
Fiat

Tom McLennan PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2015 N 02:20.372 1 70        70       
Phil Sutcliffe ZCCQ Ginetta G50 Z 2008 N 02:21.961 2 69          69     

Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2018 N 02:24.454 3 68        68       
Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:25.582 4 67        67       

Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:30.578 5 66        66       
Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:31.527 6 65        65       

Adam Krauel BMWCQ McLaren 650 S 2014 Y 02:32.795 7 64  64             
Marc Wei PCQ McLaren 765 LT 2021 Y 02:33.174 8 63        63       
David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:34.444 9 62        62       

Ben Malpass BMWCQ M3 E36 2000 N 02:34.681 10 61  61             
Paul Ford PCQ Porsche Cayman 2007 N 02:34.743 11 60        60       

Darren Newell BMWCQ M3 E46 2002 Y 02:34.818 12 59  59             
Roman Miller BMWCQ M2 Comp 2018 Y 02:35.364 13 58  58             

Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:35.558 14 57 57              
Shane Pike PCQ Evo 9 2005 N 02:36.200 15 56        56       
Glen Wallace PCQ 991 GT3 2015 Y 02:37.521 16 55        55       

Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:37.883 17 54 54              
Don Munro PCQ Porsche 911 1974 Y 02:38.429 18 53        53       
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:38.437 19 52        52       

Lucas McBurney Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2017 Y 02:38.574 20 51 51              
Brenton Hammond BMWCQ M3 2016 Y 02:38.876 21 50  50             
Bill Black PCQ Porsche 911 1969 Y 02:39.010 22 49        49       
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 N 02:39.061 23 48        48       
Ryan Black PCQ Lotus Exige 2009 Y 02:41.141 24 47        47       

Noel Caplet HSCCQ Subaru  2002 N 02:41.311 25 46   46            
Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:42.105 26 45        45       
Marcus Hankey BMWCQ M140i 2019 Y 02:42.254 27 44  44             
Adrian Hayfield BMWCQ M1 2011 Y 02:42.965 28 43  43             
Antonio Peronace PCQ Porsche 911 2021 Y 02:43.221 29 42        42       

Thane Irwin Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:43.738 30 41 41              
Aiden Lefmann PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:45.068 31 40        40       
Chris Price BMWCQ M140i 2017 Y 02:45.271 32 39  39             

Darren Brent MX5 MX5 2016 Y 02:45.439 33 38       38        
James Black Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:46.625 34 37 37              
Craig Brinkman BMWCQ MX5 1990 N 02:48.710 35 36  36             
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2013 Y 02:49.203 36 35 35              
Joel Sang Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:49.299 37 34 34              
Tom Ford PCQ VW Polo 2015 Y 02:49.515 38 33        33       
Joe Catalano PCQ Toyota 86 2017 N 02:49.779 39 32        32       
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:49.997 40 31        31       
Joel Smith BMWCQ E30 1988 Y 02:51.112 41 30  30             

Joshua Lukel HSCCQ Mazda 2 2007 Y 02:58.726 42 29   29            
Graham Wood PCQ 944.00 1990 Y 02:58.768 43 28        28       
Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ 125i 2008 Y 03:02.187 44 27  27             
Christine Murphy BMWCQ Mini 2017 Y 03:12.618 45 26  26             
Robin Smith PCQ Porsche 924 1981 Y 03:21.589 46 25        25       
Dee Powell BMWCQ Mini 2013 Y 03:32.458 47 24  24             
Phil Hart PCQ Porsche 996 GT3 2000 Y 48 23        23       
John Toomer BMWCQ MX5 2006 N 49 22  22             
Stephen Cameron PCQ 911T 1970 Y 50 21        21       
Denis Weisz BMWCQ E46 2002 N 51 20  20             

Steve Bradford ZCCQ Toyota Celica 1994 Y 52 19          19     
              

CHECKSUM 2314.00 2314.00 Points tally 203 242 75 0 0 0 38 271 0 88 0 0 0 0
Place 3 2 5 6 1 4

ICC Points 18 19 16 0 0 0 15 20 0 17 0 0 0 0
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ICC Round 2 Interclub 2022 Results 

ICC Club Road Registered 18.00 19.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.00 20.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Driver Car Club Name Make
Year/ Over 25 

Years (Pre 
1997)

REG
Total Time 

ICC Place ICC Points
Qld86/BRZ BMWCQ HSCCQ LCQ MGCCQ MR2CCQ MX5 PCQ TSOA ZCCQ ClubMiniQ Lancia Tesla 

Owners
Fiat

Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:25.582 1 70        70       
Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:30.578 2 69        69       

Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:31.527 3 68        68       
Adam Krauel BMWCQ McLaren 650 S 2014 Y 02:32.795 4 67  67             

Marc Wei PCQ McLaren 765 LT 2021 Y 02:33.174 5 66        66       
David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:34.444 6 65        65       

Darren Newell BMWCQ M3 E46 2002 Y 02:34.818 7 64  64             
Roman Miller BMWCQ M2 Comp 2018 Y 02:35.364 8 63  63             

Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:35.558 9 62 62              
Glen Wallace PCQ 991 GT3 2015 Y 02:37.521 10 61        61       

Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:37.883 11 60 60              
Don Munro PCQ Porsche 911 1974 Y 02:38.429 12 59        59       
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:38.437 13 58        58       

Lucas McBurney Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2017 Y 02:38.574 14 57 57              
Brenton Hammond BMWCQ M3 2016 Y 02:38.876 15 56  56             

Bill Black PCQ Porsche 911 1969 Y 02:39.010 16 55        55       
Ryan Black PCQ Lotus Exige 2009 Y 02:41.141 17 54        54       
Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:42.105 18 53        53       
Marcus Hankey BMWCQ M140i 2019 Y 02:42.254 19 52  52             
Adrian Hayfield BMWCQ M1 2011 Y 02:42.965 20 51  51             
Antonio Peronace PCQ Porsche 911 2021 Y 02:43.221 21 50        50       

Thane Irwin Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:43.738 22 49 49              
Aiden Lefmann PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:45.068 23 48        48       
Chris Price BMWCQ M140i 2017 Y 02:45.271 24 47  47             

Darren Brent MX5 MX5 2016 Y 02:45.439 25 46       46        
James Black Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2013 Y 02:46.625 26 45 45              
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ BRZ 2013 Y 02:49.203 27 44 44              
Joel Sang Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2016 Y 02:49.299 28 43 43              
Tom Ford PCQ VW Polo 2015 Y 02:49.515 29 42        42       
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:49.997 30 41        41       
Joel Smith BMWCQ E30 1988 Y 02:51.112 31 40  40             

Joshua Lukel HSCCQ Mazda 2 2007 Y 02:58.726 32 39   39            
Graham Wood PCQ 944.00 1990 Y 02:58.768 33 38        38       
Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ 125i 2008 Y 03:02.187 34 37  37             
Christine Murphy BMWCQ Mini 2017 Y 03:12.618 35 36  36             
Robin Smith PCQ Porsche 924 1981 Y 03:21.589 36 35        35       
Dee Powell BMWCQ Mini 2013 Y 03:32.458 37 34  34             
Phil Hart PCQ Porsche 996 GT3 2000 Y 38 33        33       
Stephen Cameron PCQ 911T 1970 Y 39 32        32       

Steve Bradford ZCCQ Toyota Celica 1994 Y 40 31          31     
              

CHECKSUM 2020.00 2020.00 Points tally 228 250 39 0 0 0 46 273 0 31 0 0 0 0
Place 3 2 5 4 1 6

ICC Points 18 19 16 0 0 0 17 20 0 15 0 0 0 0
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